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Northern Territory Government  

Expression of Interest Boards Register 
 

 

 

 

 

The Northern Territory Government are 

looking for people who are interested in being 

on boards. 

 

 

 

Boards are a group of people who make 

decisions or provide advice on services 

delivered by Government.  

 

 

 

Northern Territory is also known as the NT. 
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The NT Government wants more people to 

join the EOI boards register. 

 

 

 

An EOI is an Expression of Interest. 

This is when you show you are interested in 

something by: 

• Sharing your skills. 

• Sharing your knowledge. 

• Wanting to help your community. 

 

 

 

The register is the list of people who have 

said they are interested. 
 

  

Board 
Register 
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What do government boards do? 

  

 

Government boards are made under a law or 

by a minister. 

 

 

A minister is a person who is in charge of a 

government department. 

 

 

 

They may manage things like: 

 

• Assets. 

Assets are things owned by the 

Government.  

 

These can be things like: 

o Equipment. 

o Money.  

o Buildings. 
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• Deciding a person’s work rights, like: 

 

o Licensing plumbers. 

Licensing is when you have 

permission to do something. 

 

o Hearing appeals against government 

decisions.  

Appeals are when you ask the court 

to change their mind on a decision. 

 

 

 

• Give ideas on areas of business such as: 

 

o Sacred sites. 
A place with deep meaning to 
Aboriginal people. 
 

o Water.  

o Land management. 

o Environment. 
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o Health.  

o Education. 

o Housing. 

o Tourism. 

o Bushfire management. 

o Youth justice.  

o Arts and culture. 

o Fisheries.  
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Why you should register to be on a board. 

  

It is important to have a diverse range of 

members on government boards. 

 

 

Diverse means lots of different people of 

different backgrounds that reflect the 

population.  

 

 

 

 

This helps deliver government services that 

reflect the needs of the community. 

 

 

 

 

Registering your interest helps agencies to 

find the right people for a board. 
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Who can register to be on a board? 

  

You can register your interest to be on a 

government board if you: 

 

 

• Are an Australian citizen. 

A citizen is a person who legally lives in a 

country and has their rights protected.  

 

 

 

• Have permanent residency in Australia. 

Permanent residency is a person’s legal 

right to live in a country. 

 

 

 

• Have a visa that says you can work in 

Australia.  

Visa is a form that says you are allowed 

to enter and stay in a country.  
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• Are a New Zealand citizen with Special 

Category visa that says you can live and 

work in Australia. 

 

 

 

Government agencies will interview people to 

see if they are the right person for a board. 

 

Agencies are the different departments of the 

government. 

 

 

 

 

An interpreter can be organised if needed. 

 

An interpreter is someone that can 

communicate with you in your language. 
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Are board members paid? 

  

Members may get paid for being on a board. 

 

 

 

The amount you get paid is different for 

different boards. 

 

 

 

For more information about payments and 

the different boards go to 

https://cmc.nt.gov.au/supporting-

government/boards-and-

committees/classification-remuneration  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://cmc.nt.gov.au/supporting-government/boards-and-committees/classification-remuneration
https://cmc.nt.gov.au/supporting-government/boards-and-committees/classification-remuneration
https://cmc.nt.gov.au/supporting-government/boards-and-committees/classification-remuneration
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How to register your interest in a board position. 

  

If you are interested in being a member of a 

board this is how you register. 

 

 

1. Go to the NT Government jobs website. 

https://jobs.nt.gov.au/Home/Search  

 

 

2. Type in vacancy number 11170061 

 

Or  

 

Search ‘boards’ in the keywords. 

 
 

3. Fill out a Registration form. 

This form tells us:  

• Information about you. 

• What you are interested in. 

• Your skills.  

 

https://jobs.nt.gov.au/Home/Search
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4. You will need to include your curriculum 

vitae. 

 

 This is also known as a CV or resume.  

 

A curriculum vitae is a document that 

has information about your: 

• Education. 

• Job and volunteering roles. 

• Qualifications. 

 

 

Aboriginal people can still register their 

interest if they do not have a CV. 

 
 

5. Submit your Registration form and your 

CV online. 

 

 

 

 

 

Submit 
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After I submit my expression of interest. 

  

After you submit your EOI you will get an 

email to say it has been received.  

 

 
When a board vacancy opens up NT 

Government agencies look at the Register. 

 

 

If you are the right fit for a board an agency 

official may contact you by:  

• Phone. 

• Email. 
 

 

You may need to send an updated CV if 

anything changes on your CV. 

 

 
Registering your interest does not guarantee 

appointment to a board position. 

Board 
Register 

Board 
Register 
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Contact us 

  

For more information or if you need help with 

your registration you can contact us on: 

 

 

08 8999 7865 

 

 

boardremuneration@nt.gov.au   
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